ADDENDUM # 1

REQUEST FOR BIDS FOR PLAYGROUND INSTALLAITION AT QUITO PARK

DATE: October 14, 2024

ISUED BY: PLEASANT VALLEY RECREATION AND PARK DISTRICT

1605 East Burnley St. Camarillo, Ca. 93010

(805)-482-5396 Phone; (805)482-7591 Fax

PROJECT: QUITO PARK PLAYGROUND INSTALLATION

ISSUED to: For Distribution to Bid Proposers

This Addendum forms a part of the Contract Documents and modifies the original Contract Documents as noted below.

This Addendum consists of two (2) pages and the modifications to the document noted below. <u>CLARIFICATION OF BID DOCCUMENT (Submittals).</u>

- Plan Sheets Added sheets L-5 & L-6 for (drainage and curbing layouts for both playground options)
- Revised Bid Documents (typo corrections)
- Added work scope cut-sheet

The proposal due date is 10:00am on October 17, 2024.

Matthew Parker
Park Services Manager
Pleasant Valley Recreation and Park District

PROPOSER'S CERTIFICATE

I acknowledge receipt of all two (2) pages of this Addendum No. 1 and accept the aforementioned.

Proposer's Signature		

THIS DOCUMENT TO BE SIGNED AND SUBMITTED WITH PROPOSAL